
 
 

 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

PALM BEACH COUNTY  

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND ECONOMIC SUSTAINABILITY 

Palm Beach County Department of Housing and Economic Sustainability (HES) proposes to 

amend its Action Plan for Fiscal Year 2017-2018, as follows:     

Proposed Third (3rd)  Amendment to FY 2017-2018 Action Plan 

For FY 2017-2018, the total HOME Investment Partnerships Program funding was 

$1,627,785. The proposed 3rd Amendment includes: 

Increasing Funding for Program Year: The amount of funding available for distribution in 

FY 2017-2018 will be increased by $751,760.12 from $1,627,785 to $2,379.545.12.  The 

increased funding is from program income and repayments received during the year of 

$501,760.12 and $250,000 respectively.  

Activity to be Increased in Funding:  This amendment increases funding to the HOME 

Program CHDO Set-aside activity by $701,584.12 from $244,168 to $945,752.12.  Funding 

will be from program income and repayments received during the year and will be allocated to 

eligible CHDOs via a competitive RFP.   

Activity to be Increased in Funding:  This amendment increases funding to the HOME 

Program Administration and Planning activity by $50,176, from $162,778 to $212,954.  

Funding will be from program income received during the year.  

 

The Amendment will be available for public inspection at HES, and will become final after a 

seven (7) day period for public comment.  Written comments will be accepted at HES, 100 

Australian Avenue, Suite 500, West Palm Beach, FL 33406, until March 3, 2018. 

 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA), 

THIS AD AND DOCUMENTS LISTED ABOVE MAY BE REQUESTED IN AN 

ALTERNATE FORMAT.  PLEASE CONTACT HES AT (561) 233-3622. 

 PUBLISH: February 23, 2018 
 


